
 

 

 

 

 

Sutton Bonington Primary School 

Autumn Term Dates 2024 – Parents and Carers 

 

 

Mon 2nd Sept    Additional INSET Day for moving 

Tues 3rd Sept   INSET Day  

Weds 4th Sept    School reopens for all children 

    Class R – Group 1 – 9.15am until 11.45am (drop off/collect from classroom) 

    Class R – Group 2 – 1.15pm until 3.30pm (drop off/collect from classroom) 

Thurs 5th Sept   Class R – Group 2 – 9.15am until 11.45am (drop off/collect from classroom) 

    Class R – Group 1 – 1.15pm until 3.30pm (drop off/collect from classroom) 

Fri 6th Sept   Class R – all children – 9.15am until 1.05pm including lunch  

Mon 9th Sept   Class R – all children – 8.55am until 3.30pm 

Y5 Swimming Lessons start  

    French Lessons start 

Tues 10th Sept   Art Club starts  

    Rattle ‘n’ Roll Music Lessons start  

    School open for parents (Reception, Years 1 and 2), 3.30-5.30pm 

    KS2 After School Sports Club starts (multi skills) 

Weds 11th Sept   KS1 After School Sports Club starts (multi skills) 

    PTA Meeting, King’s Head, 7.30pm 

Thurs 12th Sept   Drumming lessons start 

    School open for parents (Years 3-6), 3.30-5.30pm 

Tues 17th Sept   New playground equipment being installed  

Mon 23rd Sept   Handwriting Heroes Week 

Tues 24th Sept    Stay and Read for Reception, Year 1 and Year 2, 8.50am (approx. 20 mins) 

Thurs 26th Sept    Individual photos – Hardy’s Photography 

Fri 27th September  Macmillan Coffee Morning – 9-10am 

Mon 30th September  Attendance Focus Fortnight 

Tues 1st October  Phonics Workshop for Parents, 6pm 

Weds 9th Oct   Key Stage 2 Stay and Problem Solve, 8.50am (approx. 20 mins) 



Tues 15th Oct   3.50-6.30pm: Parents Evening 

Weds 16th Oct   3.50-6.30pm: Parents Evening 

Thurs 17th Oct   Open Day for prospective parents, 9.30am -2.30pm: 

Fri 18th Oct   Non-Uniform Day (suggested £1 donation) 

    School closes for half term 

Mon 4th Nov   INSET Day 

Tues 5th Nov   Culture Week 

Sat 9th Nov   PTA Bonfire TBC 

Mon 11th Nov   Anti-Bullying Week 

    Remembrance Day 

Tues 12th Nov   Open Day for prospective parents, 9.30am-7pm: 

Fri 15th Nov   Children in Need 

Mon 18th Nov   Handwriting Heroes Week 

Sun 24th Nov   PTA Wreath Making Workshop, 2-4pm 

Mon 25th Nov   Attendance Focus Fortnight 

Tues 26th Nov   PTA Wreath Making Workshop, 7-9pm 

Thurs 28th Nov   Stay and Read for Reception, Year 1 and Year 2, 8.50am (approx. 20 mins) 

    PTA Wreath Making Workshop, 7-9pm 

Fri 6th Dec   Key Stage 2 Stay and Quiz, 8.50am (approx. 20 mins) 

Thurs 12th Dec   Christmas Dinner and Jumpers 

Fri 13th Dec   Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 Christmas Performance, 2pm  

Mon 16th Dec Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 Christmas Performance, 6pm (children 

to return at 5.30pm) 

Tues 17th Dec   PM: Reception and Year 1 Theatre Visit – The Storm Whale 

Key Stage 2 Carol Service at St Michael’s Church, 6pm 

Weds 18th Dec   PM: Years 2-6 Pantomime – Nottingham Theatre Royal 

Thurs 19th Dec   Key Stage 2 Carol Service at St Michael’s Church, 2pm 

Fri 20th Dec   Christmas Party day (come in party clothes) 

    School closes for Christmas holiday 

Mon 6th Jan   School reopens for start of spring term 

 

 

 

 


